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Changes

Institution
Fall 2024 

Credit Hours
Fall 2023 

Credit Hours
Number of 

Credit Hours
Percent 
Change Lower Upper Grad/Prof

Augusta University 7,057 3,371 3,686 109.3% 162 78 6,817

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,718 1,299.5 418.5 32.2% 8 0 1,710

Georgia State University 7,746 7,482.5 263.5 3.5% 2,673 931 4,142

University of Georgia 3,263.7 3,734.4 -470.7 -12.6% 34 271.5 2,958.2

Research Universities     19,784.7 15,887.4 3,897.3 24.5% 2,877 1,280.5 15,627.2

Georgia Southern University 9,573 8,280 1,293 15.6% 6,645 2,132 796

Kennesaw State University 9,159 6,516 2,643 40.6% 5,235 956 2,968

University of West Georgia 7,143 1,726 5,417 313.8% 2,098 1,567 3,478

Valdosta State University 11,765 9,408 2,357 25.1% 5,989 5,120 656

Comprehensive Universities 37,640 25,930 11,710 45.2% 19,967 9,775 7,898

Albany State University 6,977 6,924 53 0.8% 4,148 1,858 971

Clayton State University 735 2,836 -2,101 -74.1% 729 6 0

Columbus State University 2,537 2,400 137 5.7% 1,350 803 384

Fort Valley State University 798 1,418 -620 -43.7% 738 60 0

Georgia College & State University 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georgia Southwestern State University 1,144 1,028 116 11.3% 925 219 0

Middle Georgia State University 12,117 307 11,810 3,846.9% 6,842 3,391 1,884

Savannah State University 1,143 2,634 -1,491 -56.6% 793 29 321

University of North Georgia 2,930 3,726 -796 -21.4% 2,930 0 0

State Universities        28,381 21,273 7,108 33.4% 18,455 6,366 3,560

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 360 246 114 46.3% 216 144 0

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 2,593 592 2,001 338.0% 2,082 511 0

College of Coastal Georgia 2,052 1,494 558 37.3% 1,441 611 0

Dalton State College 1,749 1,936 -187 -9.7% 874 875 0

East Georgia State College 486 411 75 18.2% 447 39 0

Georgia Gwinnett College 1,896 2,893 -997 -34.5% 1,896 0 0

Georgia Highlands College 1,123 12,769 -11,646 -91.2% 832 291 0

Gordon State College 2,478 2,601 -123 -4.7% 2,025 453 0

South Georgia State College 1,163 1,029 134 13.0% 899 264 0

State Colleges            13,900 23,971 -10,071 -42.0% 10,712 3,188 0

University System Totals 99,705.7 87,061.4 12,644.3 14.5% 52,011 20,609.5 27,085.2

Jan 17, 2025 1 ADMCE208


